2500_EU_FL(AC02156) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TyYm



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1010
FO1020A
FO1040
FO1070
F02020
F02090
FO2110A
FO2120A
FO2130A
FO3010A
FO3040A
FO5020
FO6000
FO7030A
FO7070A
FO7080A
F08021
F08022
FO8040A
FO8050
FO8060A
F10020
F10064
F10080
F10090
F10120A
F11060
F11080

CLUTCH HOUSING
TRANSMISSION CASE

REAR AXLE CASE
DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE
CLUTCH SHAFT

CENTER FRAME

PROPELLER SHAFT

FRONT SHAFT
HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH
MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
(RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
REAR DIFFERENTIAL

REAR AXLE ASSY

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

PTO SHAFT

MID PTO

MAIN GEAR SHIFT FORK
RANGE GEAR SHIFT FORK
4WD FORK

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK
PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK

LIFT ARM

POSITION CONTROL LEVER
HYD VALVE

FEED BACK LEVER- POSITION
REAR SCV(2PORT)
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE LEVER

PAGE

O N U1 W

11

15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57



Year/Month

2022-12-16

CLUTCH HOUSING

FO1010
IAA (RE) T™M

(AC0055T)




-4 -

FO1010 Year/Month
JIAAL (93 T™ CLUTCH HOUSING
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
=i HEEdHT =3 =3 = 4 H| 31
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE24010000C 22{k| 8% HOUSING, CLUTCH 1
2 |22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 |D8x14
3 |26013-100452 FIMEESUZE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 |M10X1.5X45
4 |26013-080452 QMZEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X45
5 |26013-080302 AMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 11 | M8XP1.25X30
6 |26216-120252 HEEE STUD BOLT 4 112X25
7 126116-080122 =E7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X12
8 |23414-080000 320,ALL,I{ 8 WASHER, PLAIN (®8) 2 |M8
9 | FE24100000A A7440/48x11(2 AS) CAP,SEAL 1 140/48X11
10 | FE24110000C X512 H AHHY COVER CLUTCH_HOUSING 1
11 [22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6ex14
12 |26013-080352 QAN ZTEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 4 |M08X1.25X03
13 [26013-080502 AMERFZLEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-50) 6 |M8XP1.25X05
14 |26116-080162 |LEE SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X16
15 | FE24170000A H|o 2 #|O] £ Case, Bearing 1
16 [26013-080162 QUIMEEFZLEE(+SW)  [Bolt Hexa (8-16) 3 |M8XP1.25X16
17 [24341-000530 1¥gsgod O-RING, FIX (®53) 1
18 | FE24200000A X5t 1 PACKING,CLUTCH HOUSING 1 1705
19 [ TB26070000A N PLUG 8




-5-

FO1020A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

TRANSMISSION CASE

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-6 -

21 |26013-080302

AM =S ZEE(+SW)

HEX BOLT W/WASHER

M8XP1.25X30

23 |22312-060140

PARALLEL PIN 6X14

PIN, DOWEL (6-14)

D6X14

FO1020A Year/Month
AL (S5 T TRANSMISSION CASE
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
3A |FE27030000B QUAO|X| mO|Z Z=BF  [PIPE OIL GAUGE 1
12 [FE27120000B THEHH COVER, FRONT 1
3A [FE27030000C QAAO|X| mo|= x=3t PIPE, OIL GAUGE 1
12 |FE27120000C THEHH COVER, FRONT 1
FE27010000F E[FSELIe]ES CASE, TRANSMISSION 1
2 |26216-120602 HE8EE STUD,BOLT 4 112X60
3A |FE27030000A QA O|X] mo|= =%  |PIPEOIL GAUGE 1
4A | FE27040000A L AA O GAUGE,OIL 1
5 {24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 2 |P10
7 126013-080162 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
8 |23887-160002 |02l =0|=1 PLUG 1 [M16
9 |23414-160000 SijZ WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16
10 [FE27100000B a3l BRACKET 1 |4.5T
11 {26013-100302 QAN ZEUFZHEZ E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X30
12 |FE27120000A oTHEIHH Cover, Transmission Front 1
13 | FE27130000A THEAHH Ijd PACKING,FORNT COVER 1 1705
14 [26013-100602 IMEESZUEE BOLT 1
15 [26013-100502 IMEESZUEE BOLT,W/SW 4 |M10X1.5X50
16 |26013-100402 AMZTESUHEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 5
17 122312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6X14
18 | FE27170000A A7 H COVER ASSY,UPPER 1
18 | FE27170000B A H ASS'Y COVER, UPPER 1
19 | FE27180000A A7 H oA PACKING,UP-COVER 1 1705
20 [24550-020200 I=F=I3oJE=DN| DRY BUSH (20X20) 2
4
1
1

24 |22312-060320

s
Sk

PIN

D6X32




-7 -

F01040 Year/Month
71414 (&) T™ REAR AXLE CASE
(H90E5T) 2022-12-16
psi-02 &
; J..-.;... e,
(3 '“nﬂ-"\
I ; R4

=) ¢ - ﬂ A
A\ ‘T:‘""i!:‘;>
ﬂ /‘
7 N =

A :
~~ S \E
(3 "’{' =2




-8 -

F01040 REAR AX Year/Month
AN (R T™ LE CASE
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
3 | FE30030000A SK=AHo|A Iy PACKING, REAR AXLE CASE 2 |T05
4 (22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 4 |D6X14
5 126013-100352 EE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) 8
6 [26013-100502 INEERUEE BOLT,W/SW 10 |M10X1.5X50




-9-

FO1070

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-10 -

F01070 Year/Month
71744l (S DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE
~ (wE) TM
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE29010000G =71 AH o)A CASE, DIFF. GEAR 1
2 |FE29020000A X=7|0{#AH 0| A mhH PACKING, CASE.DIFF.GEAR 1 {105
3 126216-100352 HE8EE BOLT 4
4 |26216-100652 HE8EE STUD,BOLT 2 | 10X65
5 122217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 6 |M10
6 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 6 |M10XP1.5
7 |26013-100402 |AMEESLEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 5
8 [22312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6X14
9 |FE29080000A AHSAHABEH(P) HOLDER 1 |-
10 |26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 4 [M8XP1.25X25
11 | FE29100000A 2 H COVER,REAR 1 |-
12 | FE29110000A k=2 1=, i A PACKING,REAR COVER 1 1705
13 {26013-100302 QAN ZTEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M10XP1.5X30
14 122312-060140 PARALLEL PIN 6X14 PIN, DOWEL (6-14) 2 |D6X14




-11 -

F02020

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

CLUTCH SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-12 -

F02020 CLUTCH SH Year/Month
T4 (RE) TM A=
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
= HEEHs =3 =3 - 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |FE31010000A = RNES SHAFT,CLUTCH 1
1 |FE31010000B L NES CLUTCH SHAFT 1
1 |FE31010000C =L NES CLUTCH SHAFT 1
2 |24101-062044 2H0{ 216204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 |#6204 DEL.20220629
3 |22242-000200 =gAHaln0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
4 | FE31040000A 2{X[=7]0{(16) GEAR, CLUTCH SHAFT 1 |--
5 [24101-062034 2H0{ 26203 Bearing, Ball (#6203) 1 |#6203 DEL.20220629
6 |FE31060000A QUM (E4)25x40x8 OIL SEAL25*40*8 1 | 25X40X8




- 13 -

F02090

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

CENTER FRAME

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 14 -

F02090 Year/Month
S — CENTER FRAME
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1A | TAO0054902B ME 2| 7| A A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
1A | TA00054902C ME T2 7] A A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
1A | TAO0054902A ME 2| 7| A A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
1A | TA00054902D AE 2 A1 AA) CENTER FRAME 1
1B | FE25010000P ME=Zz CENTER FRAME 1
2 |26013-120652 AMEEIUEE BOLT 2
3 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 8 |M12X1.75
4 |22217-120000 ATEIQIN WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 8 |IM12
5 |26013-120302 AMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 8 |M12XP1.75X3
6 |26013-120252 QMZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 4 |M12XP1.75X2
7 124550-025200 E 20| & A BUSH,DRY 2 [25X20
8 | TA00049206A Qtojo] g Eef2l BRACKET 1
9 | TAOOO03081A E&M12 CLIP 2
9 | TA00003081B E&M12 CLIP 2




-15 -

FO2T10A Year/Month

ZIAA (&) T™ PROPELLER SHAFT
(AC0055T) 2022-12-16

Ll

]
(|

T




- 16 -

et PROPELLER SHAFT vear/Month
T4 Q) T™
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1A |FE32010000A o2HEHH= SHAFT, PROPELLER 1 |D20
2 |FE32020000A EQHHEE COUPLING,BALL OUTER o |-
3 |22351-060032 Axmalm PIN, SPRING (6-32) 2 |D6X32
4 |22351-035032 Axmalm PIN, SPRING (3.5-32) 2 |D3.5X32
5 |FE32050000A EHEY COUPLING,BALL INNER 2
6 |[FE32060000A EXQNETIAZ GASKET, BALL JOINT 4 |20T
7 |FE32070000A o =37 ONPN SUPPORT,GASKET 2 [1.0T
7 |FE320700008B TIA AKX K| SUPPORT, GASKET 2 |1.0T
8 |22252-000350 2a35 RING, CIRCLIP (® 35) 2 D35
9 [24190-120001 PAR STEELBALL 8 |3/8"




-17 -

FO2120A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

FRONT SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 18 -

FO2120A Year/Month
J1AA (22 T™ FRONT SHAFT
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
W) BEWD zy z Y +2| A 4l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
FE35010000A THEZ(27) SHAFT, FRONT 1
FE35010000B THEZ(27) SHAFT, FRONT 1
RR19170000A3 H2S=H Y BEARING,BALL 1 DEL.20220629
24101-062044 =HI0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 |#6204 DEL.20220629
FE35040000A QL UA(E4)20x35x7 OIL SEAL20*35*7 1 | 20X35X7
FE35050000A A4 35/42x10(% US) CAP, SEAL 1 |35/42X10




-19 -

FO2130A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 20 -

FO2130A Year/Month
71744l (S HYDRAULIC OIL LINE, CLUTCH
~ (wE) TM
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

4 | TA0O0016863B E| R/ I}O| Z (3} PIPE ASSY 1

4 | TA00016863C E| R I}O| Z (3} PIPE ASSY 1

1 [FE96010000B oto|= ZFeHE2{X[-O]M) |PIPE CLUTCH HOUSING-TM 1

2 | FE96020000A E| RING 1 |D21.7XT1.6

3 124311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 3 |P18

4 | TAOO016863A E| R/ I}O| Z (3} RETURN PIPE 1

5 124311-000160 O- P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16

6 |26013-080162 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16

7 124311-000120 O-2l 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (912) 1 (P12

8 [TA00017667A A (E2K]-01H) HOSE(CLUTCH-MISSION) 1 |OD25XT4.0

8 |TA00017667B S A (B X[-O0)M) HOSE 1 |OD25XT4.0

9 | TAOOO16988A TASUIZ 24 HOSE CLAMP 24 2

10 [26013-080162 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
T1A | TAOOO03097A PIPE(HST) PIPE(HST) 1

12 [TA00020843B ZEl 12x16x4.5 COLLAR 1 13.2T




-21 -

FO3010A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 22 -

FO3010A Year/Month
J1AA (22 T™ MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |FE44010000B 710{(13-13-18) GEAR-SHAFT 1 |-
1 |FE44010000A 710{(13-13-18) GEAR(13-13-18) 1 |-
2 124101-062044 =HI0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 [#6204 DEL.20220629
3 124101-063024 =HI0{&6302 Bearing, Ball (#6302) 1 [#6302 DEL.20220629
4 [FE42080000A QUL (E4)20x35x8 SEAL,OIL 1 [20X35X8




- 23 -

FO3040A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

(RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 24 -

FO3040A Year/Month
J|HAl (S (RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT)
A (RE) T™M
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE48010000A 7101-%(11) Shaft, 4 Stage 1 |-
1 | FE48010000B 719-&011) GEAR-SHAFT 1 |-
2 [24101-062054 =H|0{&6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU DEL.20220629
3 |TT72040000A4 | H0f 2ITMB302 BEARING 1 |TM302 DEL.20220629
4 |TA00031466A 7] 0{(22T) GEAR(22T) 1 |-
4 |TA00031466B 7] 0{(22T) GEAR(22T) 1 |-
5 |24101-063044 £ H| 0] 26304 BALL BEARING 1 |#6304 DEL.20220629
6 |FE48060000B 7|04(30) Gear, 4th Shaft 30T 1 -
6 |FE48060000C 7164(30) GEAR 1 |-
7 |FE48070000A FHEX7|0{(17-13) Gear, 4th Shaft 17T-13T 1 |-
7 | FE48070000B FH£710{(17-13) GEAR 1 |-




- 25 -

FO05020

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

REAR DIFFERENTIAL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 26 -

FO05020 Year/Month
g REAR DIFFERENTIAL
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
0 |FE41010000E H| & 7| O{Subxgt BEVEL GEAR ASS'Y 1

0 |FE41010000C H| & 7| O{Subxgt BEVEL GEAR ASS'Y 1

0 |FE41010000D H| & 7| O{Subxgt BEVEL GEAR ASS'Y 1

1 | FE41020100A E2to|E mfL| DRIVE PINION 1

1 |FE41020100B E2to|E mfL| DRIVE PINION 1

2 |FE41020200B ERLY RING GEAR 1

3 |FE41030000A XS AH 0| A CASE,DIFFRENTIAL -> FE41010000A 1 -

4 | FE41040000B Ao = SHAFT, DIFF. PINION 1 |D16

5 [FE41050000B XrEI L A(12) PINION, DIFF. 2 |-

6 |FE41060000B X5 710{(14) GEAR, DIFF. SIDE 2 |-

7 |FE41070000A 1.0 SHIM1.0 2 |1.0T

8 |24101-063054 =H{|0{ &6305 BALL BEARING #6305 1 (#6305 DEL.20220629

9 |24121-063054 =H| 0] 26305NR BALLBEARING 1 [#6305NR

10 | FE41100000A 234 PIN 1 [N7X12

11 | FE41110000A o PIN 1 [D7X33

12 | TC57080000A4 = EM8X22 BOLT M8X22 6 |M8X22

13 [24101-060094 | =H0{ 26009 Bearing, Ball (#6009) 1 [#6009 DEL.20220629

14 124101-060104 =H0{ 26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 1 (#6010 DEL.20220629

15 | FE41160000A XtsAo0.2 SHIM, DIFF. SIDE 1

151 [ TAOOO18029A AsH 01T SHIM 0.1T 1

19 [22252-000750 THECHAHEAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 75) 1




- 27 -

FO6000

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

REAR AXLE ASSY

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 28 -

FO6000 Year/Month
AL (S5 T REAR AXLE ASSY
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
32A | TA00056814D K= Z=2HRH,00) REAR SHAFT ASSY(RH,00) 1
31A | TA00056813D ZRt= Z=2HLH,00) REAR SHAFT ASSY(LH,00) 1
1 | FE3001000AA RS 0| & (Zh (2 M) 1
1 |FE30010000B SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
1 | FE30010000C SR=AO|AED REAR AXLE CASE, LH 1
2 |FE30020000B SR=AHOIA(R) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
2 |FE30020000C SR=EAHOIAR) REAR AXLE CASE, RH 1
3 |FE57010000A Hejo|=3 A H(ED LEVER(L),BRAKE CAM 1
4 | FE57020000A Hejo|3 e H(R) LEVER(R),BRAKE CAM 1
5 [24311-000210 361,A22,0-RING1AP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 2 |P21
6 |22242-000250 =g AHEIDg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 2 |D25
7 | FE55010000B ZIAZLC ROD, FORK 1
7 | FE55010000C ZIAZLC ROD, FORK 1
8 |22312-100250 o PIN, DOWEL (10-25) 1 |D10X25
9 |24311-000125 O-& 1AP125 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12.5) 1 |D125
10 [24190-200001 a4 Ball, Steel 6
11 | FE57060000A 47+ 0f| O B (= ACTUATOR(L) 1 |-
12 |FE57070000A A0l O B () ACTUATOR... 1
13 [FE57080000A Heo|=3op&H Plate, Brake Friction 6
14 |FE57090000A EY0|E Plate, Brake Iron 4 20T
15 | FE57100000A Hod=H HOLDER,BEARING 2
16 [FE57110000A | PIN 2 [N8X9.3
17 |FE57120000A =8 CLIP 2 |D4.0
18 |22242-000300 =gAal3p SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 2 D30
19 [24101-063064 | =H0{ 26306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 2 | #6306 DEL.20220629
20 |FE41200000A =G ETE) SHAFT(L), DEFFENTIAL GEAR 1 |-
21 | FE41210000A AHES70FR) SHAFT(R),DIFFERENTIAL GEAR 1
22A | FE56010000B SRS AXLE, REAR 2
23 | FE56070000A UM (54) 50x68x11.5/16 SEAL,OIL 2 |[50X68X11.5/1
24 |24101-062084 | =H|0{ 6208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 | #6208 DEL.20220629
25 | FE56050000A Zet 152 COLLAR 152 2 |D48.6X3.5T
26 | FE56040000A 710{(57) GEAR(57) 2 |-
26 | FE56040000B 710{(57) GEAR 1 -
27 |24101-063074 | =01 6307 Bearing, Ball (#6307) 2 | #6307 DEL.20220629
28 |22242-000350 =gAEl3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 35) 2 |D35
2
2
1
1
1
1

29 [TAO00036405A 2L EHA(M20) BONDED SEAL
30 [TAOO065959A opad 21 PLUG, MAGNET
31A | TA00056813C ZRt= Z=2HLH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,00)
31A | TA00056813E ZRt= Z=2HLH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(LH,00)
32A | TA00056814C ZXt= Z=2HRH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,00)
32A | TAD0056814E K= Z=2HRH,00) ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT(RH,00)




- 29 -

FO7030A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-30 -

o703 PTO DRIVE SHAFT Year/Month
7144 (/) T™
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
& R k=l Ed =9 = A H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE46010000A = SHAFT 1 |-
2 |24101-063034 EH| {26303 BALL BEARING #6303 1 |#6303
3 [24101-063044 | EH|0{ 26304 BALL BEARING 1 |#6304
4 | FE46040000B 710(17-13) GEAR(17-13) 1 |-
4 | FE46040000C 710(17-13) GEAR 1 |-
5 |FE46050000A Q90| S2{X|H Cam,One Way Clutch 5
6 [22242-000190 =gAthalig SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 19) 1 |D19
7 | FE46070000A Q0|2 X| A= 2 SPRING, ONE WAY CLUTCH 1 D20




- 31 -

FO7070A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

PTO SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 32 -

FO7070A

Year/Month
1A (RE) TM P SELAET
(AC00551) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [FE37010000A 71005 11T GEAR SHAFT 11T 1 |NONE

2 |[TT58010000A4 H O] 2 (6205HL) BALL BEARING (6205HL) 1 | TMB205

3 |24101-063034 =H 026303 BALL BEARING #6303 1 |#6303

4 |22242-000190 zgAHE19 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 19) 1 |D19

5 |24510-730320 d=Z2{=H|0 & (7303) BALLBEARING ANGULAR 1 |HIEAET3

8 |FE370800008B =gAthal CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 |25T

8 [FE37080000C =gAthal CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 |25T

9 | FE37090000A 4WD7|0{(13) GEAR,4WD(13) 1

9 |FE37090000B 4WD7|0{(13) GEAR, 4WD 1

10 |22242-000250 Z8AHE25 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 1 |D25

11 [TAO0031467B 710{(127-32T) GEAR(12T-32T) 1 |-

11 [TA00031467C 710{(127-32T) GEAR(12T-32T) 1 |-

13-2 | FGE8040000A4 2t M (37x46x1.2T) WASHER(37X46X1.2T) 1

16 | FE37160000B PTO= SHAFT, PTO 1 |-

17 | TT58010000A4 Hl o 2 (6205HL) BALL BEARING (6205HL) 1 | TMB205

18 |24101-060074 =H 0] 26007 Bearing, Ball (#6007) 1 |#6007

19 [FE37190000A 710241 GEAR 24T 1

20 | FE37200000A LAM PTO OIL SEAL, PTO (35X55X9/10.5) 1 |35X55X9/10.5

21 | TT80030000A3 P.T.O7{H P.T.OCOVER 1

22 |26014-080162 M T KZUEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (8-16) 2 |M8X1.25X16




- 33 -

FO7080A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

MID PTO

Year/Month

2022-12-16




34 -

FO7080A Year/Month
1A (RE) TM D IO
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
30 | FE39300000D OloO|E= SHAFT, IDLE 1 D20
1 [FE39010000A MID PTO #O|& Case, PTO Middle 1
2 | FE39020000A A7 28x7 CAP,SEAL 1 |27X7
3 | FE39030000A MID PTO & SHAFT,MID PTO 1 -
4 |24101-062054 =H| 0] 26205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 |#6205UU
5 |24101-062034 =H| 026203 Bearing, Ball (#6203) 1 |#6203
6 | FE39060000A 24 MID PTO Seal, Mid PTO Oil (25-52-9/11) 1 |25X52X9/11
7 122252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THEB)
8 |FE39080000A MID PTO 7[0{(11T) GEAR 11T,MID PTO 1 [NONE
9 | FE39090000A MID PTO HEZE COUPLINGMID PTO 1 |NONE
10 [24161-202413 L|SH|o{ & NEEDLE BEARING 1
11 124161-202410 LI EH & Bearing, Needle (20-24-10) 2
12 [23887-120002 |2t 2| 20| {1 BOLT 1 |M12XP1.25
13 |23414-120000 A WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 1 IM12
14 |22312-080160 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 2 |D8X16
16 [ FE39160000A Lol EHX| A Cam,One Way Clutch 1 -
17 | TAO0016556A S A2 H| O 2(#6808) BALL BEARING 1 | #6808
18 [22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THEB)
19 [ FE46050000A o] EHX[H Cam,One Way Clutch 1 -
20 | FE39200000A MID PTO 23 (LK) SPRING,MID PTO(INNER) 1 |D1.2
21 [22242-000200 =gA el SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
22 | FE39220000A MID PTO 2Z & () SPRING,MID PTO(OUTER) 1 |D4.0
23 |FE39230000B Aol Ao~ CASE, ONE WAY 1
24 |24341-000530 1¥gsgod O-RING, FIX (®53) 1
25 |26013-080302 QUIMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 4 | M8XP1.25X30
26 |FE39260000A Op&tmC| A3 Disk, Clutch Friction 3 |-
27 | FE39270000A Op &zt PLATE,FRICTION 1 |-
28 | FE39280000A 2ot Disk, Clutch Saperation 3 |-
29 [26013-100352 sE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) 4
30 | FE39300000C OloO|E= SHAFT, IDLE 1 D20
31 |22351-060016 Az PIN, SPRING (6-16) 1 |D6X16
32 | FE39320000A MID PTO 7|0{(19T) GEAR 19T,MID PTO 1 |NONE
32 |FE39320000B MID PTO 7|0{(19T) GEAR, M-PTO 1 |NONE
33 |CTC1040000A4 07+ H| O #6003 Bearing #6003 2
34 | FE39340000A APAE Zet COLLAR,THRUST 1
35 | FE39350000A MID PTO #|O|A mfZ PACKING,MID PTO CASE 1 1705




- 35 -

F08021

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

MAIN GEAR SHIFT FORK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 36 -

F08021 Year/Month
AL (22 T MAIN GEAR SHIFT FORK
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
10 | FE50040000B FH&EDIZ AnEl SPRING, SHIFT FORK 1 [D1.6
1 FE50010000A TIZ2E Rod, Main Gear Shift Fork 1 D14H9
2 |24311-240100 O-3(PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10
3 | FE50030000B FrHEEST FORK, BACK SHIFT 1
4 | FE50040000A FH&EDI ATE SPRING 1 |D1.6
5 |24190-120001 e STEELBALL 1 13/8"
6 |22417-300220 stz g) PIN,, COTTER (3-22) 1 |D3X22
7 FE50010000A TIZ2E Rod, Main Gear Shift Fork 1 D14H9
7 | FE50010000B ZTIZC ROD, FORK 1 |D14H9
8 |24311-240100 O-3(PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10
9 |FE50090000B FHETF FORK, MAIN SHIFT 1
10 [FE50040000A FH&EDIZ AnEl SPRING 1 |D1.6
11 [24190-120001 zT STEELBALL 1 13/8"
12 |22417-300300 gl PIN,, COTTER (3-30) 1 |D3.0X30
13 | FE501300008B FH&EQNE SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT ARM 1
13 | FE50130000C FH&EQNE SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT ARM 1
13 | FE50130000D FH&EQNE SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT ARM 1
14 | FE50140000A FHS 2|H AxY SPRING,RETURN 1 |D14
15 [FE50150000A FHa ARM,MAIN SHIFT 1 |D12
16 |FE50160000A Zet COLLAR 1 |OD25.4XT3.2
17 |FE50170000A UM (54) 20x35%6.8/9.2 SEAL,OIL 2 |20X35X6.8X9.
18 | FE50180000A H&IH0| =T PLATE,SHIFT GUIDE 1 |3.0T




-37 -

FO08022

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

RANGE GEAR SHIFT FORK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 38 -

F08022 Year/Month
174 (@) T™ RANGE GEAR SHIFT FORK
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
= fEHz =4 > 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE51010000A o = Rod, Main Gear Shift Fork 1 |D14H9
2 |FE51020000D 2L FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1
3 |FE510300008B HH&D3 Amg SPRING 1 |D14
3 |FE51030000C HH2=g3g Axg SPRING, STOPPER 1 [D14
3 [FE51030000D BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14
4 124190-100001 A5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
5 | FE510500008 Hijzot ARM, RANGE SHIFT 1
6 |24311-000125 o-g O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12.5) 1 ID125




-39 -

FO8040A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

4WD FORK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 40 -

FO8040A Year/Month
J1AA (S3) T™ AWD FORK
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
= 2EEHz =3 =3 - 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | FE42010000B 4WD, = SHAFT, 4WD 1 |-
2 [24121-062044 EH0{ 216204NR BEARING 1
3 [24101-062044 =H|0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 1 |#6204
4 | FE42040000C = X17]0{(16-20) GEAR, REVERSE 1 |-
4 | FE42040000D = X17]0{(16-20) GEAR, REVERSE 1 |-
5 |24161-222817 LIZH ol NEEDLE BEARING 2 [232824
6 |FE42060000B Zet COLLAR 1 |2.0T
6 |FE42060000C Zet COLLAR 1 |2.0T
7 | FE42070000A Zet COLLAR 1 |2.0T
8 | FE42080000A QUM (E4)20x35x8 SEAL,OIL 1 |20X35X8
9 | FE42090000A 4WD7|0{(20) GEAR,4WD(20) 1 |-
9 | FE42090000B 4WD7|0{(20) GEAR, 4WD 1 |-
10 |22242-000190 =gAa9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 19) 1 |D19




- 41 -

FO8050

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 42 -

F08050 Year/Month
JIHAL (23) T™ DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
Gl HEEdHT 3 =9 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)

FE55040000C

FORK, DIFF. LOCK SHIFT

FE55050000A

Spring, Differntial Lock Shift Fork

D2.6

FE55060000A

Clutch, Differntial Lock Shift




- 43 -

FO8060A v
ear/Month
IIHA (2 TM PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
PZZ-0l P24-01
=y A e o ;7
s \-._____ [ o o o oy
o) =
’l ,.
8 o CZ AN ’
o 5N e gt Jo=iN
A = Ny S S Y
. e o (D SRN%
A . RN NSO\
v3 5\

i ey S —
i_lri -‘.'Ili'lir y‘.

R




- 44 -

50604 PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK Year/Month
7IAA (7E) T™
(AC00551) 2022-12-16
! HEHS = 3= 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |FE53010000B TI=E ROD, FORK 1 [D14H9
2 | FE53020000A PTO & 3 FORK,PTO SHIFT 1
3 |FE51030000B BHHaEm3 ATg SPRING 1 (D14
3 | FE51030000C HH&snm3 Aoy SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14
3 | FE51030000D HH&snm3 Aoy SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14
4 124190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"
5 |22272-000120 EHEAHEI2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 2 D12
6 |FE53060000A PTOR &St ARM,PTO SHIFT 1
7 124311-000125 O-& 1AP125 O-RING, DYNAMIC (912.5) 1 (D125




- 45 -

F10020

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

LIFT ARM

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 46 -

F10020 Year/Month
A4 (R) ™ HIFY 604
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
eu| 2EYs = =g c2l 7Y 4|1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00022494B oA E HYD PISTON (D70) 1 |-
2 | TA00022680A o-2 O-RING, HYD PISTON 1
3 | TA00022681A B & BACK UP RING 1 |NONE
4 [TA00022679A 2E ROD, HYD. PISTON 1
5 | TA00022493C Soetok= SHAFT, HYD. ARM 1 1-
6 | TAO0035991A od O RING 1
7 124311-000380 O-RINGP-38 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©38) 1 |P38
8 | TA00022496B 2| ZEQNZE LIFT ARM_L 1 -
9 |TA00022497B 2 ZEQHD) LIFT ARM_R 1 |NONE
10 |22242-000320 =gAEl3zn SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 32) 2 |D32
11 [TA00022966A 2l ZEaHT ARM, HYDRAULIC 1 -
12 |22351-060040 2z PIN, SPRING (6-40) 1 | D6X40
13 [TA00050297A 7t et COLLAR 1




- 47 -

F10064

714 (RE) T™
(AC00551)

POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 48 -

F10064 Year/Month
71744l (S POSITION CONTROL LEVER
A wE) T™
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
W EEUS g z 9 +g| A 4l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1A [ TA00019121C HEE0HXSP HYD. CONTROL LEVER 1
2 | TAO0019119A 10x18x1.0 SHIM 1 11.0T
3 | TA00017710C =F0|(3) KNOB(BLACK) 1
4 [TAO00053460A ZA(PTO) HOSE, LEVER 1
5 |26023-040102 2 H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10
6 |RRD3060000A4 |TA| A= 2 SPRING, BELLEVILLE 4
7 |26366-080002 |SZLUZUX|HE Nut, Hexa (®8) 1 |MB8XP1.25
8 |26712-080002 FZ4HE HEX NUT 1 |M8X1.25
9 [22127-080000 ZE0I9tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 1 M8




- 49 -

F10080

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

HYD VALVE

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 50 -

F10080 Year/Month
T4 (RE) TM VD HRLYE
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
W EEUS g z 9 +g| A 4l

(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
4A | TA00019112B A2EEE STOP BOLT 1

TA00019098D EX N POSITION VALVE 1

24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 2 |P10

26013-080252 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25
4A | TA00019112A A2EEE STOP BOLT 1

TTA9030000A4 =lE HOLDER 1

24311-000120 O-& 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 (P12

22117-080000 HtM(A™) WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 1 M8

24311-000110 O-& 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 2 |P11

TA00019111A AgdE STOP VALVE 1
10 |[22351-040012 Axmalm PIN, SPRING (4-01) 1 |D4

TA00019113B O M HH H X 5tp SAFETY VALVE ASSY 1
12 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
13 | FE920200008B H CAP 1 [D50
13 | FE92020000C H CAB 1 [D50
14 | FE92030000A od O RING 1
15 |26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25
16 |26716-100002 |SZUHE Nut, Hexa (©10) 1 [M10XP1.5
17 | TTA9040000A4 L] KNOB 1
17 | TTA9040000D4 E=] KNOB 1
18 | TAO0050400A 29 70l OIL GUIDE 1




51 -

F10090

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

FEED BACK LEVER- POSITION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




52 -

F10090 Year/Month
71744l (S FEED BACK LEVER- POSITION
~ (wE) TM
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
9 |FEA0120000B =L R 1 |D10.0

1 [TAOO0018854A g3 LINK 1 -

2 | TA00018858A ANZEHAEEYH LEVER, SHIFT CONTROL 1

2 | TA00018858B A ZEHEEYHY SHAFT 1

3 |TAO0018862A O E8 = Xot SHAFT, FEEDBACK 1 |-

3 | TA00018862B LcH = X3 LEVER 1 -

4 | TAOO018903A E0|E =T PLATE ASSY 1

4 | TA0O0018903B E0|E =T PLATE ASS'Y 1

5 |TA00018870C ATl L= el LEVER ASS'Y 1 -

5 |TA00018870D ATl L= el LEVER ASS'Y 1 -

6 | TA00018867A 7HEE & X3t ASS'Y, CONTROL ARM 1 -

6 | TA00018867B HEE & =& ARM ASS'Y 1 -

7 126013-080202 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-20) 1 | M8XP1.25X20

8 | TA00018871C oEW 2C ROD 1 |D8

8 |TA00018871D oEW 2C ROD 1 |D8

9 | FEAO0120000A ATl L= | PIN, FEED BACK 1 |D10.0

10 {24311-000110 O-2l 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 2 |P11

11 |22272-000070 EAEAHE RING, CIRCLIP (& 07) 1 |D7

12 |22242-000120 =gAtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)

13 [26712-080002 FLUHE HEX NUT 2 |M8X1.25

14 |22360-080000 AHHg PIN, SNAP (8) 1 |D8

15 |22272-000080 EHAHEI RING, CIRCLIP (® 08) 1 |D8

16 |22242-000140 =82d214 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 14) 1 1D14




- 53 -

F10120A

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

REAR SCV(2PORT)

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-54 -

F10120A Year/Month
J174 (22) TM REAR SCV(2PORT)
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16

sl HEHS E 3 B N 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00021030B scvELjsixgt BRAKET ASSY SCV 1 |-

1 | TA00021030C scvELfsixgt SCV BRACKET ASS'Y 1 |-

2 |TA00021033B Scvt =gt LEVER SCV 1 -

3 [22127-080000 ZE0I9tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 1 M8

4 | RR66240000A4 HAAZES DISH WASHER 8 2

5 126346-080002 UHE U-NUT(D80) 1 |M8XP1.25

6 |TA00001290A SCVH E & 2H2PORT) REMOTE VALVE, (2PORT) 1

7 |26106-080552 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 2 | M8XP1.25X55

8 |FBA3060000C4 ZOIE(1/2Y JOINT(1/2) 2

9A | FBA3150000C3 ZRIERH1/2" JOINT ARM(1/2) 2

9B | FBA3150000C3 ZRERH1/2" JOINT ARM(1/2) 2

10 | CEE4050000A4 AtE| 2 AAEH3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2

11 [ TA00022932B S LS A(PF3/8 650) HYDRAULIC HOSE(PF3/8 800) 2

12 | TA00019291D SCVZ=gh(neroto| =) HYD CAP 1

13 {24311-000090 O-&l 495-9 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®9) 2 |P9

14 |26013-080302 QUIMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M8XP1.25X30

15 [VDO05460000A4 =&0|(3) LEVER(BLACK) 1




- 55 -

F11060

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 56 -

F11060 Year/Month
71744l (S DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL
~ (wE) TM
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16
sl HEHS E 3 B N 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1A |FE72010000B As0™ oHE DIFFERANTIAL FIXING PEDAL 1
1A | FE72010000C A=l oe DIFF. LOCK PEDAL 1
2 |22360-160000 2HT16 PIN,, SNAP (6®) 1 |D16
4 | FE72040000A INESES PIVOT SHAFT, DIFF PEDAL 1 |D16.0
5 |FE72050000B AsmE A=y 1 |D5.0
6 |FE72060000A s 18 2E ROD, DIFF LOCK 1 |D8
7 |22417-200160 7tEE2X16 PIN, COTTER (2-16) 1 |D2.0x16
8 [22360-080000 ALHIg PIN , SNAP (8®) 1 |D8




- 57 -

F11080

AN (78) T™M
(AC00551)

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 58 -

F11080 Year/Month
71744l (S FRONT WHEEL DRIVE LEVER
~ (wE) TM
(ACO0551) 2022-12-16

sl HEHS E 3 E 3 N 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |FE68010000A 4WD B¢t 4WD SHIFT GEARS ARM 1

1 |FE68010000B 4WD B¢t 4WD SHIFT GEARS ARM 1

2 |24311-000125 O-& 1AP125 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12.5) 1 |D125

3 | FE68030000A 4WD E2{1 PULG, 4WD 1

3 | FE68030000B 4WD E2{1 1

4 123414-140000 mz14 PACKING14 1 [M14

5 |FE51030000B HH&x3 Amg SPRING 1 |D14

5 |FE51030000C BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14

5 |FE51030000D BHE&n3 Axd SPRING, STOPPER 1 |D14

6 |24190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 15/16"

7A | FE68070000D AWDH Y LEVEL, 4WD CHANGE 1

8 |TA00016637A g =A 16x80 LEVER HOSE 16X80 1 [16X20X80

9 |TA00017708B 2| & 20[(H) KNOB(RED) 1

10 [22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1

11 |RN41050000A4 |ZE0|E PLATE, KEEP 1 (7132

11 [RN41050000B4 AEY0IE PLATE, KEEP 1 |T3.2

12 [26013-080202 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-20) 1 |M8XP1.25X20

13 [26023-040102 44 2] e H| 52 LEAHSW +PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10




